Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

POLICE REFORM: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 3

OTHER ENACTMENTS

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

- 166 (1) Section 95 (appointment of traffic wardens) is amended in accordance with this paragraph.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "A police authority in England or Wales may" substitute "A chief officer of police in England and Wales (other than the Commissioner of Police for the City of London), and the Common Council of the City of London may,";
 - (b) after "so appointed" insert "by the Common Council";
 - (c) for "police authority" (in the last place) substitute "Common Council".
 - (3) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for "A police authority" substitute "A person";
 - (b) after "subsection (1) above" insert "(the "employer")";
 - (c) in paragraph (a), for "the police authority provide" substitute "the employer provides";
 - (d) in paragraph (b), for "the police authority" substitute "the employer".
 - (4) In subsection (6), for "police authority" substitute "person".